

SEASONAL SANITARY SEWER LINE CLEANING BID TAB				1		2		3		4		5		6	
				Performance Contracting, Inc.		Bio-Nomic Services, Inc.		McVac Environmental Services, Inc.		Haz-Mat Environmental Services, LLC		Tarheel Pavement Cleaning Services, Inc.		Sotheast Pipe Survey, Inc.	
1	FOR CCTV INSPECTION OF SANITARY SEWER LINES, AS SPECIFIED.														
1	8" DIAMETER SEWER	64,500	FT	\$0.86	\$55,470.00	\$0.90	\$58,050.00	\$0.98	63,210.00	\$0.85	\$54,825.00	\$0.79	\$50,955.00	\$1.00	\$64,500.00
2	10" DIAMETER SEWER	1,400	FT	\$0.86	\$1,204.00	\$0.90	\$1,260.00	\$0.98	1,372.00	\$0.90	\$1,260.00	\$0.79	\$1,106.00	\$1.20	\$1,680.00
3	12" DIAMETER SEWER	2,200	FT	\$0.86	\$1,892.00	\$0.90	\$1,980.00	\$0.98	2,156.00	\$0.90	\$1,980.00	\$0.79	\$1,738.00	\$1.20	\$2,640.00
4	15" DIAMETER SEWER	200	FT	\$0.86	\$172.00	\$2.00	\$400.00	\$0.98	196.00	\$0.90	\$180.00	\$0.79	\$158.00	\$1.20	\$240.00
5	16" DIAMETER SEWER	50	FT	\$0.86	\$43.00	\$2.00	\$100.00	\$0.98	49.00	\$1.25	\$62.50	\$0.79	\$39.50	\$1.40	\$70.00
6	18" DIAMETER SEWER	850	FT	\$0.86	\$731.00	\$1.50	\$1,275.00	\$0.98	833.00	\$1.40	\$1,190.00	\$0.79	\$671.50	\$1.50	\$1,275.00
2	FOR CLEANING ON-STREET SANITARY SEWERS, AS SPECIFIED.														
A.	LIGHT CLEANING														
1	8" DIAMETER SEWER	204,870	FT	\$0.55	\$112,678.50	\$0.36	\$73,753.20	\$0.71	145,457.70	\$0.52	\$106,532.40	\$0.78	\$159,798.60	\$0.60	\$122,922.00
2	10" DIAMETER SEWER	2,500	FT	\$0.56	\$1,400.00	\$0.39	\$975.00	\$0.71	1,775.00	\$0.60	\$1,500.00	\$0.78	\$1,950.00	\$1.00	\$2,500.00
3	12" DIAMETER SEWER	2,950	FT	\$0.56	\$1,652.00	\$1.00	\$2,950.00	\$0.71	2,094.50	\$0.90	\$2,655.00	\$0.78	\$2,301.00	\$1.00	\$2,950.00
4	15" DIAMETER SEWER	730	FT	\$0.56	\$408.80	\$3.00	\$2,190.00	\$0.71	518.30	\$0.90	\$657.00	\$0.78	\$569.40	\$1.20	\$876.00
5	16" DIAMETER SEWER	10	FT	\$0.56	\$5.60	\$5.00	\$50.00	\$0.71	7.10	\$1.25	\$12.50	\$0.78	\$7.80	\$1.50	\$15.00
6	18" DIAMETER SEWER	1,920	FT	\$0.56	\$1,075.20	\$1.00	\$1,920.00	\$0.71	1,363.20	\$1.40	\$2,688.00	\$0.78	\$1,497.60	\$1.70	\$3,264.00
B.	HEAVY CLEANING														
1	8" DIAMETER SEWER	68,300	FT	\$0.56	\$38,248.00	\$0.58	\$39,614.00	\$0.71	48,493.00	\$1.00	\$68,300.00	\$1.14	\$77,862.00	\$1.20	\$81,960.00
2	10" DIAMETER SEWER	830	FT	\$0.57	\$473.10	\$1.00	\$830.00	\$0.71	589.30	\$1.00	\$830.00	\$1.14	\$946.20	\$1.20	\$996.00
3	12" DIAMETER SEWER	980	FT	\$0.57	\$558.60	\$1.00	\$980.00	\$0.71	695.80	\$1.30	\$1,274.00	\$1.14	\$1,117.20	\$1.50	\$1,470.00
4	15" DIAMETER SEWER	245	FT	\$0.57	\$139.65	\$4.00	\$980.00	\$0.71	173.95	\$1.85	\$453.25	\$1.14	\$279.30	\$4.85	\$1,188.25
5	16" DIAMETER SEWER	10	FT	\$0.57	\$5.70	\$8.00	\$80.00	\$0.71	7.10	\$2.00	\$20.00	\$1.14	\$11.40	\$5.00	\$50.00
6	18" DIAMETER SEWER	645	FT	\$0.57	\$367.65	\$3.00	\$1,935.00	\$0.71	457.95	\$2.50	\$1,612.50	\$1.14	\$735.30	\$5.50	\$3,547.50
3	FOR CLEANING OFF-STREET SANITARY SEWERS, AS SPECIFIED.														
A.	LIGHT CLEANING														
1	8" DIAMETER SEWER	12,500	FT	\$0.57	\$7,125.00	\$2.00	\$25,000.00	\$1.42	17,750.00	\$1.40	\$17,500.00	\$1.19	\$14,875.00	\$1.20	\$15,000.00
2	10" DIAMETER SEWER	1,065	FT	\$0.58	\$617.70	\$2.50	\$2,662.50	\$1.42	1,512.30	\$1.40	\$1,491.00	\$1.19	\$1,267.35	\$1.20	\$1,278.00
3	12" DIAMETER SEWER	1,890	FT	\$0.58	\$1,096.20	\$2.50	\$4,725.00	\$1.42	2,683.80	\$1.40	\$2,646.00	\$1.19	\$2,249.10	\$1.20	\$2,268.00
4	15" DIAMETER SEWER	10	FT	\$0.58	\$5.80	\$10.00	\$100.00	\$1.42	14.20	\$1.40	\$14.00	\$1.19	\$11.90	\$4.85	\$48.50
5	16" DIAMETER SEWER	50	FT	\$0.58	\$29.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$1.42	71.00	\$2.50	\$125.00	\$1.19	\$59.50	\$5.00	\$250.00
6	18" DIAMETER SEWER	10	FT	\$0.58	\$5.80	\$10.00	\$100.00	\$1.42	14.20	\$3.50	\$35.00	\$1.19	\$11.90	\$5.50	\$55.00
B.	HEAVY CLEANING														
1	8" DIAMETER SEWER	37,400	FT	\$0.58	\$21,692.00	\$0.78	\$29,172.00	\$1.42	53,108.00	\$2.00	\$74,800.00	\$1.40	\$52,360.00	\$1.80	\$67,320.00
2	10" DIAMETER SEWER	3,185	FT	\$0.58	\$1,847.30	\$0.78	\$2,484.30	\$1.42	4,522.70	\$2.00	\$6,370.00	\$1.40	\$4,459.00	\$1.80	\$5,733.00
3	12" DIAMETER SEWER	5,660	FT	\$0.58	\$3,282.80	\$0.78	\$4,414.80	\$1.42	8,037.20	\$3.25	\$18,395.00	\$1.40	\$7,924.00	\$2.45	\$13,867.00
4	15" DIAMETER SEWER	10	FT	\$0.58	\$5.80	\$5.00	\$50.00	\$1.42	14.20	\$4.00	\$40.00	\$1.40	\$14.00	\$8.50	\$85.00
5	16" DIAMETER SEWER	150	FT	\$0.58	\$87.00	\$5.00	\$750.00	\$1.42	213.00	\$4.00	\$600.00	\$1.40	\$210.00	\$9.00	\$1,350.00
6	18" DIAMETER SEWER	10	FT	\$0.58	\$5.80	\$5.00	\$50.00	\$1.42	14.20	\$5.00	\$50.00	\$1.40	\$14.00	\$10.00	\$100.00
	SUB-TOTAL (ITEMS 1-3)				\$252,325.00		\$259,330.80		357,403.70		\$368,098.15		\$385,199.55		\$399,498.25
4	CONTRACT MOBILIZATION (2% OF SUB-TOTAL)				\$5,046.50		\$5,186.62		7,148.07		\$7,361.96		\$7,703.99		\$7,989.97
	SUB-SUB TOTAL (ITEMS 1-4)				\$257,371.50		\$264,517.42		364,551.77		\$375,460.11		\$392,903.54		\$407,488.22
5	CONTINGENCY ALLOWANCE (5% OF SUB-SUB TOTAL)				\$12,868.58		\$13,225.87		18,227.59		\$18,773.01		\$19,645.18		\$20,374.41
	TOTAL (ITEMS 1-5)				\$270,240.08		\$277,743.29		382,779.36		\$394,233.12		\$412,548.72		\$427,862.63